Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	TRADEMARKS	Patent and Tracemark Office
OMB 140, 0631-001 (16xp1/04)		
To the Honorable Commissione	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. f/k/a Norwest Business Credit, Inc		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Royal Grip. Inc.
☑ Corporation-State Mini ☐ Other:		Street Address: <u>535 Migeon Avenue</u> City: <u>Torrington</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06790</u>
Additional name(s) of com 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other: Release of Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name <u>urity Interest</u>	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Nevada ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) of lf this document is being f A. Trademark Application	iled together with a new application, the exec	eution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,689,164, 1,697,790, 1,812,244
	Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes 図 No
Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name: <u>Hudak, Shunk</u> Internal Address: <u>Frar</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Front Street. Suite 307 State: OH ZIP: 44221	8. Deposit account number: 08-3150 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signal To the best of my kn copy of the original of Frank C. F Name of Pers	owledge and belief, the foregoing inform locument. lote, Jr ion Signing	Signature and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NOV-24-2004 12:49 P.06

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Agreement by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation (successor in interest to Norwest Business Credit, Inc. 3300 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85012) having an address of 100 West Washington Street, 15th Floor, MACS4101-076, Phoenix, Arizona 85003 (hereinafter "Lender"), and Royal Grip, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, having an address of 535 Migeon Avenue, Torrington, CT 06790 (hereinafter "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Debtor are parties to one or more security agreements, which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including certain intangibles (including, but not limited to, trademarks, and all registrations pertaining to the foregoing); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied the Debtor's obligations to the Lender set forth in said security agreements with respect to said intangibles;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby releases its security interests in the Debtor's trademarks, including the trademarks set forth in the agreements(s) recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1589, Frames 0071/0080, if any.

Dated at Phoenix, Arizona

This _______, 2004.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

ву: И//2____

c: precision release of security interest (3 trademarks)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002983 FRAME; 0450

RECORDED: 11/24/2004